Iranian Journal of Basic Medical Sciences
ijbms.mums.ac.ir
Down-regulation of HSP40 gene family following OCT4B1
suppression in human tumor cell lines
Mohammad Reza Mirzaei 1*, MalekHosein Asadi 2, Seyed Javad Mowla 3, Gholamhossin
Hassanshahi 1, Zahra Ahmadi 1
1 Molecular Medicine Research Center, Rafsanjan University of Medical Sciences, Rafsanjan, Iran
2 Departments of Biotechnology, Institute of Science and High Technology and Environmental Sciences, Graduate University of Advanced

family was decreased at least in one of three studied
tumor cell lines, while, two genes showed up-
regulation in all three studied tumor cell
lines.Therefore, our data may probably demonstrate
a general direct association between OCT4B1
suppression and HSP40 genes down- expression.
OCT4B1 suppression and HSP40 gene familyexpression                                                                                                           Mirzaei et al
Iran J Basic Med Sci, Vol. 19, No. 2, Feb 2016
191
Table 3.  Gene expression of HSP40 family member following OCT4B1 suppression in tumor cell lines
Symbol Description of Genes AGS 5637 U87MG
DNAJA1 DNAJ  (HSP40) homolog, subfamily A, member 1 -1.70 -52.03 -8.16
DNAJA2 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily A, member 2 -5.29 -7.25 -2.54
DNAJA3 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily A, member 3 -1.85 -2.53 1.13
DNAJA4 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily A, member 4 1.60 -4.18 -1.47
DNAJC21 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 21 -2.51 -4.35 -15.03
DNAJB1 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 1 -2.06 -2.82 1.01
DNAJB11 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 11 -3.72 -5.09 -46.40
DNAJB12 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 12 -6.98 -15.54 -2.39
DNAJB13 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 13 1.13 -1.21 5.79
DNAJB14 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 14 -1.78 1.96 5.59
DNAJB2 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 2 -8.13 -16.43 -1.50
DNAJB5 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 5 -2.54 -3.48 -1.22
DNAJB6 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 6 -1.57 -7.88 1.32
DNAJB7 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 7 -31.94 -43.75 2.45
DNAJB8 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 8 -2.49 -3.41 -1.19
DNAJB9 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily B, member 9 -22.69 -11.62 -3.47
DNAJC1 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 1 -2.68 -3.68 -1.29
DNAJC10 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 10 1.20 -1.14 2.50
DNAJC11 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 11 12.26 7.42 6.75
DNAJC12 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 12 -1.58 -2.17 1.31
DNAJC13 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 13 -4.10 -5.77 -2.05
DNAJC14 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 14 -1.23 -1.68 1.70
DNAJC15 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 15 67.46 20.28 -1.24
DNAJC16 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 16 -1.31 -1.80 1.58
DNAJC17 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 17 -9.81 -13.44 -2.36
DNAJC18 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 18 -1.33 -1.83 1.56
DNAJC19 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 19 - - -
DNAJC3 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 3 -1.33 1.35 3.85
DNAJC4 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 4 -1.17 -1.60 1.78
DNAJC5 DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 5 24.75 -2.20 3.03
DNAJC5B DNAJ (HSP 40) homolog, subfamily C, member 5 beta 2.37 1.73 4.94